

26.08.2021

THROUGH CISCO WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING

Present: Sh. Rakesh Vatsa, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Alok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Plaintiff is directed to file physical copy of the plaint and accompanying documents.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that he has filed WS in the dedicated E-mail of the Court. Ahlmad to verify the same. Meanwhile defendant is directed to file physical copy of the WS.

To come up for arguments on the application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC on 25.10.2021.

(VEENA RANI)
ADJ-06/ West District
THC/ Delhi/26.08.2021