

IN THE COURT OF MS.VEENA RANI :ADJ-06, WEST
DISTRICT, TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI

Suit No:355/2021

Title:Sonia Malik Vs. Joginder Mohan Kumar etc.

27-07-2022

Present: Sh. Rakesh Vatsa, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Alok Kumar, ld. counsel for the defendant.

Argument heard on the application u/o 39 rule 1&2
CPC. To come up for orders at 4:00 pm.

(VEENA RANI)

Additional District Judge-06,
West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
Judge Code : DL271/Date:27-07-2022

At 4 pm.

Present : None

Vide my separate order dictated and announced in
the open court, the application u/o 39 rule 1&2 CPC is allowed
to the effect that the defendants are restrained from creating any
third party interest in the suit property bearing No:Flat No:BD-
17, Ground Floor, MIG, Janak Puri, New Delhi.

To come up for documents A/D and issues on 15-10-
2022.

(VEENA RANI)

Additional District Judge-06,
West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
Judge Code : DL271/Date:27-07-2022