

15 Civ DJ 355/21
MS. SONIA MALIK
Vs.
JOGINDER MOHAN KUMAR
CNR: DLWT-004188-2021

07.05.2025

Present: Sh. Rakesh Vats, Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.
Sh. Alok Kumar, Counsel for all defendants (through VC).
Defendant no.1 in person.
Summoned witness Sh. Chaman Lal, Record Keeper, from the office of Sub-Registrar-II, Basai Darpur, Delhi - 110027.
Summoned witness, Mrs. Rama Sidana, in person.

Summoned witness, Sh. Chaman Lal, submits that he has brought certified copies of the summoned record. He is directed to bring the originals of the summoned record on next date of hearing.

Counsel for defendants submits that he has not been supplied with evidence affidavit of summoned witness, Mrs. Rama Sidana. Hence, he would not be able to cross-examine the witness today. Plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps.

Both the witnesses are discharged unexamined today. However, both the witnesses are bound down for next date of hearing.

To come up for PE on **14.08.2025**.

(Goma Dabas Gupta)
District Judge-06
West District, Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/07.05.2025